ol

-15his rear yard PrOPeltY
nfthat he. and his adj01n

Nvoired her ijBCt

"*f'propﬁ

' Dana and Dr.

"'variou

'iBEFORE THE

Lol Dapurv'zonras counxssxonzn
; ‘"“‘l ‘gp::#

"v*%-or BALrIsonr JOUHTY

Ta Case No. 90-3o-n E,;hr'

. ~i+ %  BEFORE THE '
- 8/8 Barts Court, approx._320" e
"8 of Semi*ary Avenue - _j = ' ,;DEPUTY ZONING CBHHISSIONER

- {10 Barts Court, or Lot’ Y ye

"_Bth Election District :#% _3;,«”
4th Councilmanic District'

N

’for Bnnrxnons OOUHTY

”pCase No. BU-BI—A
Lewis G. Gotze, et ux ' ‘ ' )
Petitioners

1n Case No. QO‘BO—A, Petitioners requested a variance to

N

"permit a rear Yard setback cof 12 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for

?_WHEREAS, “in Case Bo. 90- 31-A, Petitioners requested a variance to

permit a rear yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for‘

5_ a proposed dwelling and to amend the Final Development Plan for Ashley,

Lot 11, both in accordance Wlth the plan suhmitted and 1dentif1ed as Peti~.

a"-

tioner 8 Exhibit 1'

WHEREAS,: by Order dated August 30, 1989 the relief requested in

'fCase Ho. 90 30-A,was granted subject to . restrictions, and the relief

requested in Case No. 10 31-a ‘was den1ed‘7

WHEREAS, by letter dated September 23 1989, Petitioners reguest-
ed a reconsideration of the matter in Case No. . 90-31—A and advzsed the

Office of Zoning of discrepanc1es in the heading relative to the descrip-

; ‘ - testified
line abuts both properties. Mr. Dana e

Ms. Doris Houard who, by letter,

ing neighborc

ion to the relief requested 1ndicateo that the ‘yariances
sed w1ll be detr1menta1 to their enjoyment of their property. ::;
Bomes both contend the size of the proposed dwelling for

1- and the addition to the existing awelling on Lot 10, are larger ::d
'incompatible with those currentlv existing in Ashley. In r:sponiie':Zntai;
i titioners _contend the homes in. Luthervi

Danass ::ZZ§F:Z; s::es, and that many of the v1ctorian style “homes .exceed

ed by Petitioners.

the size pIQpOS 1cation of the

ariance may be granted.uhere strict appl
v

nd
practical difficulty to the Petitioner a

% ould cause _
;,?aulatlonﬁ w & Tc prove prECtlcal

-"!sasss__zr_éelslx

the Petitione

270 Hd. 208 {1973)

r mtst meet the follow1ng._

difficulty for an‘area variance,r

t would
l“? whither stri...t compliance w1th ‘requiremen

‘ the property for a
. - t the use of~
:unreazzggfty P:ivzg conder conformance- unneCessarily
; permi urpose X FEET |

burdensamea ig.'@.f

the grant “Dhld

-3 B 11 as ot.her prﬁpertY
o aPplica“t.az£::her a’ lesser’ relaxati

ld give substantial relief, and

.o syential injustice
uhether do subs in  the

in such fashion

g - ed
uhethen rellef can ' be g:ant be observed and

jrit of the ordinance will
and,we}fqre_secured. L

apeakié Beach, 22 Md.

3 al B ' Tc,wn Qf Ches

4 S | .
TLis clear from the testimony that if a varian

-‘QDPBO-A as hereinafter modified, such

use as proposed w
bo—thedspirit of the B. c. Z R. and would not

public health, safety, and general welfare.

’ ‘»";
S

j_s granted:. in
ould not

result in substan-

S ST e D P B e

EDFCRFILING o

“ORDER RECE)

e

"force and effect.

T g B AP i

R AN

HHEREAS the Deputy ZQning Commissioner has determined that it is

M

s § "‘_.:--
f-appropriate to correct those discrepancies,d however,” the request for a :ﬂgﬁf_

F

:;ié reconsideration of the matter in Case No. 90—31-h shnll be denied,f

IT IS RDERED by the Deputy ZOning Commis31oner for Baltimorei_

County this day of October, 1989 that the Order issuedr Auoust 30,

1989 be and the same is hereby AHENDED to correctly identify the two prop--afﬁﬂ

f,; erties in question, as modified in the heading, and

17 18 FURTHER ORDERED that the findings, conditions ~and restric- |

tions contained in the Order dated August 30, 1989 shall remain in full

. ANN M. NASTAROWICZ 7

.. Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Mr. & Hrs. Lewis Gotze .
9 Barts Court, Lutherville, Md.__ 21093

.- Mr. Eric Dana
318 Starlight Place, Luthe"v1lle, Ma. 21093

Ms. Arlene Boues, Lutherville Community Association
1603 Francke Avenue, Lutherville, Md. 21093\

People's Counsel

‘Pile

e testimony and evidence presented

After due consideration of th

i ‘ indin
H 90-31-A, ‘“here is insufficient evidence Lo alloe a finding

in Case KNo. -31-A, Y
jence practical difficulty or unreasonable

that the Petitioners would exper

The Petitioners have failed to show that

necessity for the variance.

r be unnec-
ampliuance would unreasonably prevent the use of the property ©
c -
j ested in this instance
i Therefore, the yariance regqu
essarily burdensome. _

i -r a
Pursuant to the advertisement' pOStlng Of the prOpE ty' “d
1y 1 f r the r iven above
Ilbl.c heari.ng on these Peti tions he d, and Q e reasons g ’
P

. i ified
| i 5 reqU.ESted in Case No. 90-30'A, as herelnafter [md ’
the variance I

. - - ; nied.
Shc‘lllﬂ be granted and, in Case 0. . 90 31 A’ Shoulﬂ be de
’

3 14
Baltimore County th1s ay of Rugust, 1989 tha

lieu of the required 30 feet fo

a rear yard setback of 20 feet in

posed addition and to amend the final Development

the Petition for Zoning Varian

be approved, and as such,

90-30 Ais hereby GRANTED, subject, however,

which are conditions precedent to the relief granted:
1) The Petitioners may apply for t:et;l;bu;tg::g
rmit and be granted same upon receipt © S o pro
' giwewer petitioners are hereby made aware P
edi ’at this time is at their own risk un iy
timo a the 30-day appellate process from this Orde
e pl ed for whatever reason, this Order 15
b exp;r the Petitioners would be required to returi,
ri;e;zérespons1ble for returning, said property to 118

original condition.

2 The proposed addition shall not exceed 16 fezt :2
depth from the rear of the existing dwelling an

ORG™ RECEIVED FORFILING

r for

a variance to permit

r a pro-

plan for Ashley, Lot 10,

ce in Case No.

to the following restrictions

#“ .
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
. SW/end of Barts Court, approx. -
320' s of Seminary Avenue )
. {9 Barts Court) :
8th Election District
4th Councilmanic District

'BEFORE THE
'DEPUTY ZONIHGACOﬁHiSSIONER'
- OF BALTIHOREVCDUNTY
C . =-30-

Lewis G Gotze, et ux P asé N?"BO'BQ Ai
Petitioners . | |
PETITION FOR ZOHING VARIAHCE
SE/S Barts Court, approx. 320'
S of Seminary Avenue :
(11 Barts Court)
8th Election District
4th Councilmanic District

ol ' *
Lewis G. Gotze, et ux
Petitioners

" BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 90-31-A

*® " * - > *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

In Case.No. 90-30-A, the Petitioners request a variance to permit

8 rear yard setback of 12 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a pro-
posed addition and to amend the Final Development Plan for Ashley, Lot 10

L ’
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

In Case No. 90-31-A, the Petitioners request a variance to permit

4 rear yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a pro-
posed  dwelling and to amend the Final Development Plan for Ashley Lot 11
. r r
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners, by Dr. Linda Gotze, appeared and testified Mr

Got s . : . <
ze Joined his wife after the hearing had started Appearing as Protes-

tants in the matter were Eric Dana, adjoining property owner, and Dr

Arlene Bowes, on behalf of the Lutherville Community Association

Pestimony indicated that the property known as 9 Barts Court (Lot

1 .
0 of Ashley), consists of -315 acres zoned D.R. 3.5 and is improved with

a si . . .
single family dwelling which has been Petitioners residence since 19478

that originally proposed and set forth in Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

:3) The materials - used for the exterior of the pro-
posed addition shall be similar in nature and in keep-
ing with the design of the existing dwelling.

4) Prior to the issuance of any building permits,
petitioners shall submit a revised site plan of the
proposed addition incorporating the relief granted
herein and thae restrictions imposed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to permit a rear yard set-
back of 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed dwelling

and to amend the Final Development Plan for Ashley, Lot 11, be approved,

and as such, the Petition for Zoring Variance in Case Ro. 90-31-A is here-

by DENIED.

652__/ M AJQa-L»«murLT~§

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ _
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

diiid

77

477,

”_t and is~ the sub]ect of Case Wo..?ﬂ—?o—h In addition,

.five Years. The proposed dwelling would be larger than the

Petitioners own the

adj01n1ng vacant prOperty, known as Lot 11 which they purchased in 1982

Petitioners propose constructing a 22' x 24' addition to the rear of th’

existing dwelling on Lot 10 for 'use as a librarylstudy for Dr Leuis

Gotze, who is on sabatical from Towson Sta*e University. Testimony indi-

cated the proposed addition will be tuo stories high wrth the lower level

used as. a basement atorage area, while the upper level will bhe egual to

the first floor of the house and used as the ‘library/study area uith an

additional window area used as attic space. -In re3ponse to comments sub~-

mitted by the Office of Planning, Petitioners indicated their willingness

to reduce their requested variance to 15 feet in lieu of the originally
requesied 12 feet _Testimony pre ‘ented by Petitioners indicated that

there_ was no room on the lot that'would permit an addition of sufficient

size to meet their needs and be in strict compliance with the zoning regu-

lations, .

Testimony bresented relative to Case No. 90-31-A indicated that

Petitioners purchased Lot 11 in 1982 for use as a future building 1lot ang

to insure that the property was maintained in a proper fashion since it
adjoined their property. Petitioners testified they would like to build a

house on Lot 11 that is approximately 68' x 44' wide in the nest three to

existing home

and would provide a nice study/office area and room for aging parents

Testimony indicated that the layout of the proposed dwelling will necessi-

tate a rear yard setback_of 15 feet. Petitioners testified that the neigh-

bors on Barts Court do not object to their plans for either property

Mr., Dana testified in opposition to the Petitioners! requests in

both cases. Mr. Dana testified he lives at 318 Starlight Place and that

~ Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissiones

Mr. & Mrs. Lewis Gotze
9 Barts Court
Iutherville, Maryland 21093

RE:  PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

_Sw/End Barts Court, approx. 320" S of Seminary Avenue
{92 Barts Court, or Lot 10, Ashley); and

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

SE/S Barts Court, approx. 320' S of Seminary Avenue
(Lot 11, Ashley)

8th Blecticn District - 4th Councilmanic District
Lewis G. Gotze, et ux - Petitioners

Case Nos. 90-30-A and 290-31-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gotze:

. Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Zoning Variance have been grant-
ed in  Case No. 90-30-A, and denled in Case No. 90-31-A in accorda.ice with
the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information oa
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at B87-33%1.

Very truly yours,
61;f *QAJEAL&\H
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ ,
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
AMN:bjs ' - for Baltimore County

cc:.pnr. Eric Dana
318 starlight Place, Lutherville, Md. 21093

Ms. Arlene Bowes

Lutherville Commnity Association

1603 Francke Avenuc, Lutherville, Md. 21093
People's Counsei

Fila




: BETITION :

U TR e Lt e

3 A “'t
and plat

023 TS oy

. o P A e e T

' ﬁm.mmm&uam o 1163 OF The Fequired

CERE g T Y e e ke e 2 s T e L : o
‘:he zmn;;\:gm;jém of Bal.more County, to §' Zoning Law.: of Baltimore County. _lfgr_tl.xe: :
?:llowing reasons: (indicete hardehip or practical U *—}ﬂm f e
4l Request” to build a 22°x24* add’fion onto right rear o S S
“house at 9 Barts Court for use as”library/study which is_ .

B e -

e ey R e

S %

_to: perform research and writing required in my. job as professorfi;;[{:

‘In order to do th
set back line. s .
YL s

-

fs, T request a variance erom the 30° regr

ted&;:d%adverﬁsedupremﬂbed by Zoning Regulations. .
R SCIEARI e . - 7: EE L . St 7. o fﬂx
or Wi agree 40 pay expe Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon fling o
.it}' orﬁ’mnhuwagr?e to .5'3' ;g{t:bg:e bound by the zoming mg&aﬁon; md

altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Connty, . ¢

%,

Proporty ‘is_,_tu

P

be pos

B penalties of perjury,
-, are the legal owner(s) of the proper!
7. [ which is the subject of this Petition. - .
~ Lewis G. Gotze

::;;:i:uof,39,«Folio-126.;Alsofknpwn

. eming’ Description..
GRS e e SR B ‘Barts Court with a e
“ - “gouth western end of ts ‘e south’ .o
rﬁgF?gfggfzgtzgz;gn'BartsCourt‘anéﬁPQ%Pg?ﬁ%?e::-s_z. _E§ u‘.75
2 e he center of Seminary avenue.:- : ley..Book E.H.K: ;.
of the ubdivision of. Ashley,

" Bei.ng-f lot #11 in the s “as 10 Bagts Ccmrt _ig the g .' e

£,

.- . 8th election distriqtgf

———

" Linda Burton th_ze_’ :

BT
it L2 0RIES ‘ R
o ame) . . .. ... Addresg . o hone
T " Lutherville, MD 21093

- A S -

© City and State

.. Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- -
tract purchaser or representative to be_coptuted

Atmey,"relephom N.o'-: - : : o - : Address - o o 0 Tl;h:’;;_-ﬁ;'“:.
ORDERED By. The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, #his -.-..-.{ Ly
% uired by the o;rlng Law of é&ﬂlﬁfﬂ C:\tmty, ir..n.‘l*o newspapers of general cil]';.-l}lahoﬁl :hztg:lgl?g
i.ﬁctl. Balﬁmbgre County, that property be posted, and ihat the public hearing be hadT e ::: he Zoning
'(J:uommmioner of Baltimore County in Room. ;‘)6,' unty Office Ik in_ ow n, Bal
ST e~ = ~“73"'d;y' of i 19.'{?.. at ?:-ié o'clock

ssociation opposes the roning variances -
. Lutherville, MD 21093.. - % R
1 e T R "and the side of & short,
nd 1073:?;.,{:0:::: are on Lis toP ;:thenillg; The current 30 foot

Rty Starlight Place, :
ing 416 aad 318 : P;aceg' property owners @ome.

::: t 45, And, combined with the zrettlrer; ::, e ners
oy thel Y snskyards g theydo- “‘?":"?*--_' et
Taloas of 316 snd 318 Biarlight Place, too. e we feel

i ‘owposed to mew construction in gemeral. B:t:ﬁ:::;“‘e‘
sse nob oFpY s home improvemeat or nev home co:i aontation asks
ome. pProperty owner. hbors, the Lutherville Community Co T
) ;bis ‘neighbors, requests. Thank you- Sy

.

; to
trimeatal :t* of theze soning variance

Yours ‘Itrﬁﬁ. .

De? Ariene D. Bowes, T
Chairman, Zoning Committee

LR

Tk
Fos

z

P o

rear yatd -. pr__ivaf)'s *

{11 will appear "
setback, ever & - - .
to privately. .-
11 bug’ the ressle ..

n should not .

 PROTESTANT(S) SIQN-IN SHEET

ADDRESS
AG U7

CERTIFICATE OF PosTIIG
mﬂmmnmrormm:eomw
Towssa, Marylend

. Pares | " by 12, /970
Posted for: ... Lalzrnce. o , 0. L95C

iammbad Tt T R,

-y

Rathadent BT
L R LT Y

- -

by ty (989

ATE OF PUBLICATION

TowsoN, Mp 138l

published tn TOWSON TIMES. a weekly newspaperpublishedin "

fwaaﬁLEﬁmnhﬁnzbb#ﬁﬁfhﬂﬁ{“mﬁ,ﬂ

.., wecks, the frst publication appearing on &<

" THE JEFFERSONIAN -
" TOWSON TIMES, _

| 3{? 8‘5’@4144 ﬁ’fl"“& ICF3

I N A L O S S w0
PR S R A UL .

Do Tl T 9 Barts Court:

 Z0ING OFFCE BT e s

Ms.Ann M. Nastarowicz,;Députy'Zonihg cOmmissioﬁerfg}i;'
~ Baltimore County .- L - GO AR I
Office of Planning and Zoning .
“qu;on,'up,2;204 7 ISR
Dgarﬁgsg_ﬂastafowicziii“
 in the ruling in'Petitio
" A and 90-31-A th
"ruling that I beli 'S
misunderstandings. These itgms.are'listed below:
‘f;; The'prbpértyfat:S Bérts Court [also known as lot 10
- on the Ashley Plat] is at the SE end of the court, not
. the SW as stated. - o R -

is at the SW/S end of the court, not
,Vand is mislabeled as 11 Rarts Court. -

3. The case numbers for the pro

the way they were labeled in

Property at 9 Barts

Case No. 90-31-A. ‘The property

of the Ashley Plat] was Case No. 90~30-a.

4. ' On page 2, line 4, it should be Dr. Linda Burton
Gotze and not Dr. Lewis Gotze who is on sabbatical from
Towson State University, o

5. » line 5, it is stated that "testimony
Presented by Petitioners matter of
pPreference rather for
variance,”

parent, it is necessary for a rear variance in order to
fit the house on the lot. The foot Print of the house
presented was not just a preference in house design as
is indicated on page 4, line 5, but in order to build a
house that contains room for these spaces a decrease in

and - room for an aging parent will be a practical
difficulty to us. e

" Mp, & Mrs. Lewls C. Gotze
8 Bart=s Court
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

L

y f

Res Petition for Zoning Variance
' CASE MUMBERs 90-30-A R
SW end Barts Court, approx. .20'+ § Seminary Avenue
10 Barts Court ' . - o " o
Bth Election District - 4th Councilmanic
.. Petitioner(s): Lewis G. Gotze, ot ux. .
. HEARING SCHEDLLED: FRIDAY, AUGUST 4, 1989 at 9:3D a.m.

~ Dear Mr. & Mrs, Gotzet

Plaise be aduised tﬁat 5_/&&2

the above captionad praperty,

is dus for advertising and posting of -

~ IHIS FEE_MUST BE PAID AND THE_ZONING SIGN & POST SET(s) -
RETURNED OH THE DAY OF THE_HEARING OR_THE ORDER SHALL NG 1SSUE,

.- DO_NOY REMCVE _THE SIGN & POST SET{S) FROM THE PROPERTY

UNTIL THE_DAY_OF THE HEARING, .

» .

. Please make your check payabla . to Baltimore  Counf,, Maryland, " Bring ths
-.check and the sign & post set{s) to the Zoning 0Office, County Office Build-
ing, 111w, Chesapeaks Avenus, Room 113, Towson,: Maryland fifteen (15) -
minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin, o o o '

':.pbst ut{a)r, there -
l for each such set

FFICE OF FINANCS - REVENUE DIVISION * ©

ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT - =

con Bl Gs e

bl

i .
gl
L

e
3

In regard tc the above items, we regquest that these corrections be
made. In regard to item 5, we request that this information be
considered and that an amendment be made in the ruling accordingly
in the case regarding lot 1) [known as #10 Barts Court] of the
Ashley Plat to the requested sethack of 15 feet. '

Your zssistance inrthe_aﬁoiegpétfers will be most appreciated.

Yours truly,
Dk et~ I
e
Linda Burton Gotze
Lewis G. Gotge

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning

- Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 887:3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Comenissiones June 29, 1889

NOTICE OF HFARING

Dennis F. Ras.nussen
County Executive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111

W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NLMBER: 90-30-3 ‘ o

S end Barts Court, approx. 320': $ Seminary Avenus
10 Barts Court ) :

8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic
Petitioner(s)s Lewis G. Gotze, et ux =

HEARING SCHEDULED: FRIDAY, AUGUST 4, 1389 at 9:30 a.m.

Ilariance:' To 8llow a rear yard setbéck of 12 ft, in lieu of the required 30 ft, and to emend
the Final Development Plan, . ‘ g

RS

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be iasued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of saiy permit during this
period for good cause shows,:Such request must be in writing end received in
this office by the date of the hearing s=t above or prasented at the hearing.

AT e

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIACRE CNUNTY, MARYLAND

éc: . Lewis G. Gotze, et_ux
. Flle - ST

[PEL.
L
Ve




s : o -
VEfg::izigzrt;:EC:a signed was for a variance less than the requizedr N
- 30" getback.. This document did not specifically indicate ex;iled‘i7 |
ij]distances. "If I'm not mistaken, thp varienca that you 2:;31 iled -
' i{g somewhere in the neighborhood of 10-12'. As Margie _ o

Court -

Lutherville,

Dear, Lindas

y 111 confirm Margie's and my conversation w las wy
&,:::;1:3 concerning the variance that you have filed with the Zon '81”'fﬁ”ﬁf

Coam: . tha -
on. - As indicated, we have no objections to either B
additizi or the possibility of a new home, so-long as :ggfevg:sz:?_
‘decide conforms to the existing decor of the neighborh & Based ...
" upon what you have shown us, (drawings of the addition and picture . -
" of a model hope) this concern appears to be sstisfied. .

& the distance bervoen property lines. The |

_ ; Deér'Si? or M&dam;”*

' August 4,1989

‘Zoning Commision

. Baltimore County '

B,

¥
Y
&

g

This is to express ou
variances for the pro
Court, Lutherville.

r digapproval of the
pert;eg,located_at 9 and 11 Barts

Since we have seen the

: Alané s | -
residence for these 1ocp for the addition and the new

ations, we feel
of these proposed variances w' el strongly that both

ould negatively:
present Ashley development as it is soreq oy, lpact the

proposed zoning .’

August 1, 1989

»

Linda: _ | L
:?::,‘é:- 1 am writing this letter Lo make wy feelings known that I
would not be comfertable with‘the granting of a 10 - 12 foot
variance., . _

I feel it would affect the property value in the immediate .

. 2t -is Zoned as:well as the ially the Dana's and mine. I believe this because
future Prop_erty.values for the neighborhcod. . _ _:‘;Wd“:‘flizi;ee;gzzs “el:e discussed as of our conversation on 7/31/89.

R o LU d - Passing of this variance would allow too many options by you or
that any new ConStrzzgizgo‘zﬁioﬁ other neighbors (see attached), - = = B ~ o futuregowners. This could pcssibly allow too large a building on
the homes would be €h reduces the distance between

detrimental to their resale value. _ -,t;‘# : . o too small a lot.

ig entirely too close to the property I ¢ - o . '
+ g:icat;:; tﬁiﬁ.ﬁiﬂzﬁ:&ﬁ that yoz do not intend to build that = L B It is our opinion,
close. ’It’is our opinion that building that close to pha‘progefgy :
1line would reduce the resale vfalu::e_of t:he_z*h_omes. i.n the :
“mefghborhood. . Cho T L e | ~ In conclusio | : -
R A L | e ve Ao ; n, we are requesting that t . .
o Sothat th'e.ii:e is no misunderstanding with what ve signed,” wih = o | deny these variances on the basgs he Zoning Commision
Margie and I support any addition or a new hom: igﬁlﬁngdgs ‘i&;: :isin : = conform to the exlsting the basis
. the existing appearance of the neighborhood. 1 : - o o
: ﬁ:ﬁﬁiﬁg ;:?l;lem with a variance of lgss'than 30!, however, a 10l12' | o S Respectfully submitted,
" setback is entirely too close. . : o _ _

: I would not be opposed to a variance, but 10 - 12 feet 13 too
\ I : o ‘drastic. A 20 foot minimum would be the clesest I could consider

that all of the homes R ' " feasible. A 2 or 3 story structure closer than 20 feet to our

> e | : R B ' property line would be overpowering. -

| - . | o | f."n ' ' Sincerely, | _
Ve apprectated the fact. that you discussed thig with ug) bowerer, Erve Ce. ot b N - - pus Rrwoan . ¥
property. is not contiguous to yours - - : SRR 3 g o ' _ B ' .
if;::ag‘;ﬁ f’kcﬁsmy, should be between you, the Dana's and the ‘ S gf;csgagii}aht Pl Elizabeth S Dana ' : RN gz;igtE:Y:;%t Place '
‘ ffect them. . .- ‘ SR 3 Sl g ace - 318 st i : R o
Howard's, since it wlll direstly aifect BBER: oo Lutherville, MD 21093 Lutherville. My si093 -- | Lutherville, D 21093
a Lpl”u(—fb

| Sh&uld'therérbe any qﬁesiidﬁg, pleasg;let me Know.

cc: Erie Dana

S : ' Dr. Arlene Bowes
~ Sincerely, . :

William B. Loden |
322 Starlight Place =~ . - .o
- Lutherville, Maryland 21083 =

o _ 'gg,
. cc: Mr. EricDana. .~ -~ -
Ms. Doris Howard =~
Dr. Arlene Bowes =

| o _ - B 2o . e e B, ATV - U e 1 ) 0 . 320 Starlight Place
-::;:\,_ BALTIMORE COUNTY' MARYI‘AND . i o J | . . : : - . .l : B ! ‘ ; - ) e s o - ! . B L

Lutherville, Maryland 21093

‘INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines., = !  DATE: July 26, 1989
Zoning CQmmissiong;' . '

" Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning:and Zoning

: . " Lewis Gotze, Item 82' 1 [
. SUBJECT: Zoning Petition No. TH=ITAT

PP Y TR NI

L R e b e o, M
N B - .

da
|

""" The petitioner requests a variance to allow a rear yard of 15
. feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and to amend the Final

- - Development Plan. In reference to this request, staff offers the
- following comments: = - . o 2

The size of the proposed dwelling appears incompatible with the
existing homes on Barts Ct. and Starlight Pl. sShifting the - :
. dwelling toward the front bullding enveiope would lessen the impact
. of the requested variance. A 15 fcot rear yard setback is minimal
.. and may result in further variance requests for. accessory .
"structures. The need for a study/office is gquestionable due to the
fact that a similar request has been made in a companion case
5 (90-30).  No separate cooking facilities should be permitted to
u# -minimize the possibility of a conversion at a later time.
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;_Vafianée Reqﬁest nprioval; : . I v :
' "lf R o variance Request Approval
iR v ammend my original PEEEE £715

= "?q“eStito :g: 90-30-A to request a setback zsted.'
var ans goged tc the 12 feet as earlier 1equest=rs. . {u

oy o
. Barts Court - o . | e . _
‘case No. 90-3#a S . | S | 10 Barts Court
- | - o Case No. 90-3D-A

for

: ba_.baa _ |

I approve of the v#riance from the 30 foot' rear setback
building house on lot 11 of Ashley plat. :

o R 5

I. approve of' the varianve from the 30 foot rear setback for
S : : building .house on lot 11 of Ashley plat.
Signature . - Addreas T _ o

Sidnitﬁro

pnyﬂn A Qoh ¥ 5',3\.}\3!\ ?

305

‘:;'w.\ t'mo“—-é

s

1)

M e

Vhoa ddo Fxo
Vmed,

%ﬁ

-

Wy

20)
-mé’,o 8

I.approve of the variance to the 30 foot rear setback for building _
the house only with the below stated modifications or restrictions ;t I approve of the variance to the 30 foot rear setback for building
to plans and proposed setback. : the house only with the below stated modifications or restrictions

‘ to plans and proposed setback.
Name Address Modification or Restriction

Name _ Address Modification or Restriction

—Justiaso]

o

® pex

‘——“—-———_ﬁ—. " ——

Vvariance R_equest hpprova.l

*Yariance Request Approval
S . for
'-!"..:fOI.' "
S . S o _ : _ : 9 Barts Court
- s 9 Barts Court - o S 3 o ' : _ Case No. 90"31"5
s Case No.. SO-Q—A‘ ' T o !

L ""E’ AT TR e e - - N , I approve of the variance from the 30 foot rear sétback . for
pprove of -tie- variance from the 30 foot rear . setback for - § building an addition to house. |
building an addition to house... = - . - ]

Signature Address
Address

SBat Covec. ] Teypehid . - + - 3 .
S SRR _, . . O..,,_D P, &ré& : | - - | | N ‘ — ="“;"“:5h°“"e_‘:m_

G @w‘;m,-

|
]

. aed -
pmoy 40 JWAG oo

3 s\ivg olw

I approve’ of "the varia_nce to the 30 foot rear setback for building
-addstion. to house: oniy’with the below stated modifications or
rrestrictions:to plans and-‘p:;_onqsgd setback. -~ . - . '

f'.-rr’

irr-

§ddtqss : ' __"Hbdificatio:i} or Restriction: R : I appfove of the variance to the 30 foot rear setback for building
e L e T S : addition to house only with the below stated modifications or
restrictions to plans and proposed setback. '

———

' L]
e

Address | . Modific&tion or Restriction

. S S d— i — —
B T R —

(SR Q 2""’9
P pe sed A&A\"fio "
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BALTIMORE COUNT? OFFICE OF PI.ANNING & ZONING

County Office Buildinq
- 111w, Chesapeake Avenue
3 Towson, Maryland 21204
Baltimore County
Fire Department
Towson, Maryland 212042536
4344500

Pam H. Remcke

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

S co . Zoning Commissioner ™ . ' R [l COUNTY OFFICE BLOG. ' ‘ S e & o SR
MORK COUNTY HARYLAND AR el \ c | . e o | |
I“-n T E R o gag'ri CE CORRESPONDE NCE - | B - Office of Planning aad Zoning - | - ILERY B 2ovson. raryians: 31304 | | R I BERT HAINES
: _ _ . - : Baltimore County Office Building_, i | : 7 — . ‘ 7 ‘ : 7 Petitioner _ ‘ - Yzoning COHMISSIO\IER S
- D;\TE : J ‘ 1 1989 e .  Towson, MO 21204 T a | N Mr. & Mre. Lewis G. Gotze o R _' e Petitioner's_gmw‘—mz—“-'—&m‘ Received by:  James E. Dyer

July 24, 1989

9 Barts Court

" i 7 Dennis F. Rasm . B I'“"-her"’i*l"' MD 21093 - B - | . L e GRRorRey. - gd:d:gm?czm boee D%
Re: Property Owner. . Lewis G. Gotze, et ux - ' I ety Eecutive - | L TR e T | Ty Oﬁ‘uﬂ'ittee -

Ll S e R U T B B ' ; o N B . RE. Item No. 481, Case No. 90-30-A

3 Zonihn Advlsory conmittee Meeting Sl L ST - Location: SW end of Baxts Court, approx., 320" S of Seminary Ave. S L NEMBERS ' Petitioner: Lewis G. Gotze, et ux
i for .May 16, 1939 , S T . R . . (#10 Barts Court) ’ . Petition for Zoning Variance
S e TR T e . : R ~Item No.: 481 - b - Zoning Ag&nda: May 16, 1989 ::"‘“ of . :
S . | ; | B Eaiahiietl Dear Mr. G-:tze-
SR e R | | Gentlemen:. - o - Sk I
7 The D;E-glupers‘ Engineering Division has reviewed | RS FEEE | e B ginesring - '  The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans \
the su‘b.‘lect zoning- items and we have no comments for . : o Pursuant to your request, the zeferenced property has been surveyed by this B2 State Rosds Commission submitted with the above referenced petition. The following - Baltimare Count

Ttems: 466, 468, 4.69, 470 - 471, 474. ‘ 475., 476, 478 480 R o . Bureau and the caments belcw marked with an "X" are applicable and required - Buresy of ‘comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of = . De : fP{Jin Work
' 1 R LEe ST .. to be corrected or :I.ncorporated into the final plans for the property. ' : Fire Prevention . the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are - S partment . ¢ Worss
[ ' ' [l Moslth Department made avare of plans or problems with regard to the development _ o Bureau af?&:aﬂ"ic Engmeemg

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shail be B reojece Planning plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of B Courts Building, Suite 405
_ located at intervals or _ __ feet along an approved road in accor- Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner -  Towson, Maryland 2124

dance with Baltimore COIJnty Standards as published by the Department : £ building Depsrtsent with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested S ' (301) B87-3554
of Public Works. _ Bl soard of Eaucation zonlng. o ' . ‘ ,

Bl zoning Administretion -

A second means of vehicle access 15 required for t'.he site. B nueerial Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
- M peveiopment - ) Committee at this time that ' offer or request information on
your petition. If similar comments from the ' remaining members - C 3 6. 1989
_ o : L are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any . ' : une' !
ERCEDS % ; ' ' - . o comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing. ' -
lme L e o o _ _ the max all by t.he Fire Department., ‘ we I - : .o "file.  This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the _ , ‘

g B I L P S ; gy S SR S ‘ enclosed f£iling - certificate and a hearin scheduled” P bert Hai

¥ For% Iten,ﬂﬁthe ;build.‘mc being 1n a revertlble B A Pt Ny : T The site Shan be made to ‘xmply "’ith all applicable Pa‘ts of the : e g : _ accordingly. - ;ﬁ.- ' ' '_ ‘ ’ ' ' - ' | Mr. J. Robert | 8
além-'_easement must ‘be: addressed prior to approval = T SES ,.Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of werauon' ' BN . PR N R o ‘ \ R &Tml:g g??légmwildmg'
' ' el ' " | The buildings and stxucwres existing or proposed on the site sball ' e . gmggg:n TOB:Y g%mmwmﬁ gmﬁ:n“ : I‘;ovﬁogmm! IVE” ” Towson, Maryland 21204
L ceion Ansontatinn, Suands v of the Natlonal Fire Pro- R ANY QUESTIONS REGARDn'«s THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391 S -y |

. tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,* 1976 edition B . P o : o : Dear Mr. Haines:

Z prior tooccupancy o i : : - . _ Lo : 2 ‘

For . If.em _ RESERIP R . .
‘for the necessary’ improvements :l’or Reisterstown Road ) :, RS e C ‘ The vehicle dead end comition shown at _

' . - . o : i - ' tle yours, ' L The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for item
Site plans are approved, as drawn. ' ~ . E o L 2 ']’ : ‘ - numbers 253, 313, 466, 467, 468, 469, 470, 471, 472, 473, 474,

JFor. Iipn 483 contact’ the State Highwav Administration 475, 476, 471, 4.78' 479, 480, R81) 482, 483, 484, 485, and 486.

;r rmht-ﬁt-war-' requlrements on Park Heights Avenue. R R L R , _ The Fire Prevention Bureau has_no ocaments art;. t_:his time.

JAMES E. DYER - X | s | Very truly yours,
Chairman : _

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee - _ ' /

Michael S. Flamgan
Traffic Engineer Assoc. II




PETTTION FOR ZOWING wunmcs
: g/end of Barts Court, approxl
" 320% § of Seminary.’ Avenue

{9 Barts Court, or Lot 10)

8th Elaction‘District

4th Councilnanic District

Leuis G. Gotre, et ux 4ﬂf;
Petitioners LE L_,.‘

PETITIOR FOR ZDNING VARIngE‘ e RE S ;
zlsfagzzgnary h;eigﬁrox v ,J‘ DEPUTY ZONING COHHISSIOHER
o " B .
© {10 Barts Court, OF Lot. 11) : co :
&;gth glectlion pistrict T — _:‘ OF'EMJTIHORE UﬂTY
- ath muncilmnwi:wt)istrict " R rase “O‘ 90 31—1\-

“"‘ T e

\i Lewis G. Cotze, et ux -
. petitiorers . .

mnnsu onunn

tioners requested a variance' to

‘i

HHEREAS in Case ho. 90—30-3, Peti
o permit a- rear yard setback

of 12 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet for
i Asnley,

the Final Development Plan for

- ‘a proposed addition and to amend

: ;-‘mt-;,m»; and.',:’ '_ _ S S ' | g
i hHEhEns" in Case No. 90 31-A Petitioners requested a variance to

v {9:' . eanianld

S SRR : (1 30 feet for

w,,-

'permit a rear yard setba k of 15 feet in lieu of the require
o amend the Final Development Plan for Ashley,

the plan submitte

2] a proposed duelling and t .
. fi d as peti- .
\ Lot 11 both in accordance with d and identi e -

‘!f?' f order dated August 30, 1989, the relief requested i’

HHEREAS .
| ' j . relie
Case No QO-BO—A uas granted,' subject to restrictions,.. and - the re _

90- 31 A was denied.

{ﬂ.requesteﬂ in Case no.

EREAS by letter da 1989, ?etitioners request-

ted Septemoer 23;

o -31- dvised the
ed a reconsideration of the matter in Case _ﬂo. 90 31-A and a ed
n the heading relative to the descrip—

o Office of Zoning of alscrepan61eﬂ 1

RN oo . Dana' testified_
| | rd property line abuts both properties. - Mr
r a
hls rea & neighbor Ms.C Doris Howard who, py letter.
9- '

ad Oinin
d his J at the varlances

htheﬂn
t 2 ed, jndicated th

relief request
1 to their en)

e size of the pro

1on to the

. Q a her object
_uqlce oyment of their

ed uill be detrimenta

th contend th posed duelliug_ for Lot
Vthe' addition to the existing dwelling on Lot 10 are larger.and
. " ently existing in hshley. in response o nr
;Petitioners _contend the homes' in Lutherrille contain
; ses, and that many of the victorian style homes exceed

Y
oy

anted where strict application of the

:.fficultY \'-
zoa (19?3)

o thg Petitione

se practical d N
To prove practica
210 Hﬁ- :
ncLean v. 191!—

: ea variance the Petitioner mnst meet

the following:

requirement would
the property for 2

AEL cultY for an ‘“’
unnecessarilY_p

Lo whether strict
unreasonablY prever
rmitted pureose o

ot the use o
r ;:ender nfoy:mem‘-e

fthe.Lgrant uould do substantial in%:sti;e
‘as well as other property ‘owners

hethex r relaxation
F vonld ial relief, :

1& give substant
' such fﬁShlon

.- be granted
] reiiegfc:ge ordinance ' will be observed an
o ,»'E pu‘.clic safet! and 'delfare secured. ..

tha_n that

trict "0

' Fappllea for wou

chesaoew-r-'

i

at j_f avari

mna:flea such use as PIOPO

the testimnr th
sed woulﬁ

90-30'h as hereinafter
Z R. and would not resu

irit of the B C-
lc health r

to the SP
’Y ra]. wel.fare .

f&t‘f: and gene

= 2. :

r and-

22  Ma. Rpp.

28

ance is erant?-a' -.in “
not

11'.. in .substan-

'tion and usesspropo

Qin the Order to Dr.

,aPP
“'?i\reconsider
"‘JCounty tnis : day of
E 1989 - be and the same is hereby

':*!erties in queetion,

- tions"contained; in_

eed'fcr the tuo properties in question andfia reference';f”"

Linda Burton Gotze as DI.~L6I18 Gotze,

,,_;:ﬁnnnzns, the 3?puty Zoning Cbundssioner has determined that

ropriate to correct those discrepancies,= however, the request for a

etion of the matter m Case No. 90-31-a. shall be denied,

IT 18" RDERED by the Deputy Zoning Conndssioner for‘Daltimore i
. y o

October, 1939 that the Order issued hugust 30,g:['”

AHENDED to correctly identify the two prop—

as modified in the heading, and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the findings, conditions and restric—-

the Order dated August 30, 1989 shell remain in full

[

force and'effect;!; :
(J!——'-"‘ ”_A'C» L——\-"-'-*\ :

7

" BNN M. NASTAROWICZ
S . N Deputy Zoning Commissioner
AHH b]S I ' %ﬁ%ri for Baltimore COunty ‘

- R

e

cc:_ Mr. £ Wrs. Lewie Gotze
o 9 Baris Court, Lutherville, Md. _21093

Mr. Eric Dana ' o
7313 Starlight Place, Lutherville, Md. 21093

ille Community Association

Hs. Arlene Bowes, Lutherv
-+ 21093

1603 Francke Avenue, Tutherville, Md.

LA

' People's Counsel

File

After dve consideration of the testimony and evidence presented

in Case No.' 90-31-h, there is insufficient evidence to allow a finding
that the Petitioners would experience practical difficulty or unreasonable

hardship if the requested variance ware denied. The testimony presented
+ by Petitioners was in § port of a matter of preference rather than of the
necessity for the variance. The Petiticners have failed to show that

ompliance would unreasonably prevent the use of the property or be unnec-

essarily burdensome. Therefore, the variance requested in this instance

mist be denied.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public hearing on these petitions held, and for the reasons given above.

the variances requested in Case No.

should be granted and, in Case No. 90-31-A, should be denied.

ing Commissioner for

 WAFREFORE, IT 1S, ORDERED by the Deputy Zon

paltimore County this 55“}' ay of August, 1989 that a variance to permit

a rear yard‘setback of 20 feet in 1

:posed addition ard to amend the final Devel

be approved,‘ and as such,
::pﬁ—30-h is hereby GRBNTED subject, however, to the followin

which are conditions precedent_to the relief granted-

y for their building

1) The petitioners may appl
ceipt of this Crder;

permit and be granted same upon re
hcwever, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

- ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible | for returning, said property to its

" original condition.

2 The proposed addition shall not exceed 16 teet in
depth from the rear of the existing dwelling and no
wider than 22 feet overall. Further, the proposed

ddition shall be constructed in the same location as

- 4

r posed dwelling and to amend the Final Developmen

g

u ?ETITIOH FOR ZONIRP VABIANCE
‘15H/snd of Barts Court, approx._é‘
.. 320" 5 of Seminary Avenue o
‘{9 Barts Court}) : L
8th Election District
th Conncilmanic District

nrpurr; zonmc oomnssronrs
"f._;or sanrmons counrr o
- X - Case Ho. 90-3D-A
','Lewis G. Gotze, ‘et ux B S
'__Petitioners ;g B V,*_u ; f,‘ pg(
. PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE - - '__-asronr rnr

. €B/S Barts Court, approx. 320' : ' '
s of Seminary Avenue , _DEPUTY ZOHING CDHHISSIOHER '

(11 Barts Court). %%
"gth Election Distrlct :
4th cOuncilmanic District

:OF BALTIMORE COUHTY

Case No. 90—31—&:

Lewis G. Gotze, et ux
Petitioners

L * x = * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF TAW

in Case No. 90-30-A, the Petitioners request a variance to permit

the required 30 feat for a pro-

s rear Yyard setback of 12 feet in lieu of

‘posed addition and to amend the Final Development Plan'for Ashley, Lot 10,

in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

In Case No. 90—31—3, the Petitioners request a variance to permit

a rear yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a pro~:

t Plan for Ashley, Lot 11,'
N _
in accordance with Patitioner's Exhibit 1.

Ihe Petitioners, by Dr. Linda Gotze, appeared and testified Mr.

5‘ tants in the matter were Eric pana, - adjoining

30-30-A, as hereinafter modified, "

jeu of the required 30 feet for a pro-

opment Plan for Ashley, Lot 10,

the Petition for Zoning variance in Case No.

g rastrictions

Gotze Jjoined his wife after the hesring had started. nppearing as Protes-

property owner, and Dr.

on behalf of the Luthexville Community Association..'
arts Court (Lot

Arlen= Bowes,
Testimony indicated that the property known as 9B

10 of Ashley). consists of .315 acres zoned D.R. 3.5 and is .improved with

a single family dwelling which has been Petitioners residence since 1978

that origlnally proposed and set forth in Petitioner's
Exhikit 1.

3) The materials used for the exterior of the pro-
posed addition shall be similar in nature and in keep-
ing with the design of the existing dwelling.

4) Prior to the issuance of any building permits,
petiticners shall submit a revised site plan of the
proposed addition incorporating the relief granted
lierein and the restrictions imposed. :

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to permit a rear yard set-‘

pack of 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed dwelling

and to amend the Final Development Plan for Ashley, Lot 11, be approved,

an as such, the Petition for Zening Variance in Case No. 90-31-A 1s here-

&

by CENIED.

(i;l—-’ M A/E;-Lc‘s411;\

ANN M. RASTAROWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

3 ) P ‘ . .
0-A. In addition. Petitioners own the

adjoinln va
g cant property, known as Lot 11, which they purcha d
se in 1982.

Petitioners
propose constructing ‘a 22' x 24' addition to th
2 rear of the

exis ting dwellin

::]l I,'ot 10 a ﬂ l ax? - wls

Gotze,- uho - is
on sabatical from Towson State University Testi
estimony indi-~

cated the re
jo) posed addition will be two stories hig“ with the 1
2 ower level

'.used as a bas
ement storage avea, while the upper level dlll b
e equal to

the first £
loor of the house and used as the library/stud
Y aroa’ with an

additional W
indow area used as attic space. In respons t
e kO comments sub-

"mitted by the Offic
e of Planning Petiti
’ oners indicated their
willingnefs

to reduce thei
r requested variance to 15 feet in lieu of the
originally

equested 12 f -
eet - Testimony presented by Petitioners ind
ndicated tha+

tbere was‘ no
rocom on the lot that would
permit an addition of
sufficient

size to meet their
needs and be in stric
t compliance with
the zoning re
gu-

lations.

Testimon
Y presented relative to Case No. 90-31-A indicated
Petitioners o
purchased Lot 11 in 1982 for use as a future build
ing lot and

to insure that th
e property was maintained in a proper fashio
n since it

‘house on Lot
11 that is approximately 68' x 44' wide in th
e next three to

 five years. The ‘
. proposed dwelling would b
. e larger than the i
existing home

in en L]

Testimony indicated -
that the layout of
the proposed dwellij
: ing will necessi-

bors on Barts Co
urt do not object t
¢ thelr plans for ei
: ither propert
Y.

.

PETITIgﬂ FOR ZONING VAﬁANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: t?ﬂ 2/- /9

owner(s) of the property satuate in Baltimore County and which is
d plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

_1e02, 3.4.2 (1p01.2, Ceb__ ]_OQ-IO_)______‘!Q_;__J:];w_g_rqgc_._"____

The undersigned, legal
destribed in the descrlpuon an

Variance from Sestion -
_yerd setback af 15! _11en'.n£_tbnnequimd.30.'._md.to.mnd_t.hc._-_--_-..__---

-_!inalmvomnnent-rlan--.

- e A

of the Zomng Regulauens of Bolt.ir-n-c;r—e_ae;n-t}:-t.oﬂtﬁe-ioningEm_of_ﬁslmOre County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Request to build house with set back from re i i

14 feet rather than 30 feet as stated in Ashigylp?gt?91ng

This rejguest is being made so house can contain space

for study/office which is needed to carry out requirements
of job as professor. and to have room in house for aging

parents.

Property is to be posted and advertised ss prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree 40 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, epostmg, ete., upoa Aling of this
and are to be bound by the zoning regulations ‘and restrictions of

ehhun. and further agree to
thothe:bmung Law For Baltimore County.

altimore County adopted pursuan
1/We do solemnly declars ‘and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which 1s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
Lewis G. Gotze

Contract Purchaser:

- - - ———— = s o S

(fype or Print Name)

[

A —————

—— o e o A A T

Clty and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:
9 Barts Court 296-4875

T e P A

Address
Lutherville, MD 21083

S S A A e AR Sl

: Name,Mﬂnnsamipmmerwmterotwgd1nnmr ©0n-
trct ymnhuerorrqnemnmnvetoln<ammrmd

L € o

Name

P S e S - ke o

City and Stam

Attorney’s Telephone No.: . - e e eeEm——————
Address ,

ORDFRED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty, this _.--_-_/.Z’,":".{-._- day

of s A 19.57, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
requn-ed by the Zoning Law of Faltimere County, in ¢two newspapers of general circulation through-
be had before the Zoning

ort Raltimore County, that property be posted and that the public hearirg
Commissioner of Baitimore Jounty in »oom 108, Cwnty Oﬂice B.ia'ng 1n Towson, Baltimere .

talonhe day of ..-/é.‘:'.'g.----_ ————— 19.52, at ?..:;".‘_J oclnck

County, on the —eecee—eataamaan——-

{oM

ve

et T e ks . B
~ bl e Tt g s T PPt




- Zonmg(bmmmoner R T e e e R R _.Zow‘"“""’comt
T ST R I E R L RN T ey ass; R R e e e
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NOTICE OF HEARING

CASE NUMBER: 90-31-A : ‘

S/SE side Barts Court . 32 't L : L ' : ' '

oo el CM: s Court, approx. 320'+ 3 Seminary Avenve | o K by Buﬁllwrity of the Zoning Act
S o Y a public hearing oa t}

Bth Election District - 4th Councilmanic . - R n in Room 106 of the Count Office B H @ property

Petitioner(s)s Lewis G. Gotze, et ux : . | S : W, Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland :s follswsl-luding’ located at 111

HEARING SCHEDW.EDs FRIDAY, AUGUST A. 1989 at 9:30 a.m.

| ) _ | B Dear Mr. & Mrs, Gotze: S RN - ' L ~ Petition for Zaning Variance
| / - | | . N _. | RN = | CASE NUMBER: 80-31-A -

N _ _ , S/SE side Barts Court, approx 320't 5 Semi
. T . - nary Avenue
Plesse be adyised that § 120.2 is due for advertising and posting ] 9 Barts Court ¢

S S _ : ~ the above ceptioned property ' ' - : Bth Election District
‘ . . . ) . . - . ) s - dth Council
Jewis G Gotee . ! BB | - - | L E el

: Petitioner(s): Lewis G. Gotze, et ux
IHI3 FEE_MUST BE PAID _AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST sz’r(s) - ' ’ HEARING SCHEDULED: FRIDAY, AUGUST 4, 1389 at 9530
RETURNED ON_THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL _NOY ISSUE, . : AT - ' ' S
DO_NOT_REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(5) FROM THE PROPERTY A
~ UNTIL_THE DAY OF THE HEARING.
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Pleaae meke your chack paysble to Bsltimore County.,narylund.- Bring tha.—
check and the sign & post set(s) to the Zoning Office, County Dffice Build-

ing, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenus, Roam 113, Towson, Marylend fifteen {15)
minutes before your hearing is scheduled to beg.ln. ' '

_ : o : Aot In the event that this Pe
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4ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT e e R T . | y ate of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing,
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“J. Robert Haines - SR ) R | SR ‘ & Mr. Lewls L. bO- - - B | |

W L N I Y NI

!
s : ioner S - _.' : ‘ ' e 9 Barts Court i
zaning Cf-"miss ’ tor B L B TR Lutherville, MD 21093
o Direc o S i : | ;
Pat Kel‘ er DePuE"; and zOning - KA L - R _ ) RE: Item No. 432, Case No. 90-31-A
- Offi"e_ Of . o SR ' S : e ' o ' ‘ ' Petitioner: Lewis G. Gotze
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Engineering : Dear Hr, Gotze :
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ninc. Yav

ing the plans
::z::::'::;::'"iﬁi _ The zonj_ng plans Advisory Conmittee has revi.ewed P

IR R tition. The following
SR el L __ ‘ - th the above referenced pe of
e t L | stace foads Commission submitted wi :cate the appropriateness
titiOn:r reques gov;:je.:nc d to amend thengrfl;trs the 0 sureswot ' comments are not in:.enq‘d;:t‘:‘; 11::?:122 :ssure that all parties are B ' S L
eu of. .the re red tO thj.s requeStr Sta S j Faure Preverdlon the zoning action roblems' with regard to the development RESEN © S e ’"‘%, :
e In reference _ . . . - S P ')h:a.gﬁ*:*']ellt : -made aware of plans or p Director of R _ o S &

ans tha e.
' ' ‘ may have a bearing on this cas
incompatlhle wi.th the . R plans c ¥
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o] allow a rear vard of 1_5

joner
. Planning may file a written x2port wlthtg:lﬁgigg me:::d
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Building depertsent | with recomendatiqns as to the su ’ o 90—31-A

Drainoge

. welling aPPeaI
tne g:o;éofed a arlight l\.muld lessen he i_mpa.c\‘- B
envelope a setback is mi ni.ma ~ Vaoard of Educstion
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b Y%or accessorydue to the SRR oning Adminiseration - nclosea are all comments subtutted from the members O

B R o NG
| : t this time that offer or request informationon -~ g . . BALTIMORE coun-rr OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONI
jon case - lndu:trin'l“ , - Committee a lar comments Erom the remaining members | _ '

anrmitted to ' v ' your petition. If :111 forward them to Yyou. oOtherwise, any N _ County Offlce Building

o : : ) ved, heari - _ ) - 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
mi]ar reque ) are receive 1 placed in the earing » .
ookirg im ‘ that is not informative wi ba - ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
Il a] tie] icw Of a conversion at a | : S _ 'f:gm]eent This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the | _ « Nary

enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.
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Your petiticn has been received and accepted for :iling this
17¢th __ day of __ May . » 1989,

*

vALYOR -

Lot i,
Bt

IT ﬁOﬁD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN

COMMENTS 1O MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULTE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE

ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLERSE CONTACT HER AT 867-3391.

Subdy

Dustint €+ Zanad OR.3S

oy traly yours., | . _ | - o ‘) _

759, g D o e } BERT 'HAINES

. o ~1 . ~ '/ZONING COMMISSIONER _
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C““it'tea ST itiorer's . . Chairman. Zoning Pians . R
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" Courts Building, Svite 405
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Lo 01 8573564

- Zoning Commissioner
.. County Office Building =~
- Towson, Maryland 21204 -

'ueixxu'Mr.iﬁdnes

TheEMmamlofﬂkefﬂu:Ehgumxmhx;haern c:menusfarzxem.y 

' mumbers 253, 313, 466, 467, 468,-469, 470, 471, 472, 473, 474,

475, 476, 477, 478, 479, 480, 481, ERZ 483, 484, 485, and 485.

'“"_\kKY'tndh(yours,-

-w?‘w&//f? .

MuﬂnelEL Flanigan

- Traffic Englneer Assoc. II f

"Jﬁi&ierrlkunes Lo
. Zoning Commdssioner
Office of Planning and ZOning
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Baltimore County office Buildinq

: ‘I‘owson, PD 21204

- Re.: pmperty darier: Lewis G, Gotev SRR

Locatj.on. SSE sdde of Barts Ccmrt
. (#9BartsCourt) S
Item No..\482 .. o " Zoning Agenda; May 16, 1983

ﬁ S

e Pursuant to your request, the referenced prcperty has. been surveyed by this

Bureau and the camrents below marked with an "X" are applicable and required

: - to ué corrected or incorperated into the final plans for the property.‘

: .( )_71. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required a'i shall be

- located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor-

dance with Baltimore County Standa
of Public Works. o rds as published by the Department

2f_‘A second means of vehicle access 1is required for the site.

3. The vehicle dead end eendition shown at .

EXCEEDS the-maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

-4, gge s;te shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the -
re Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

5._ The ?uildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
:gziigAﬁ;:h ailtipplécable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
sociation Standard No. 101 * "
prior to upancy. | Life Safety Code, 1976 edition
) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn

)‘”7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has ro crnments at this time

. REVIM'WN@M&:[_JMH@l J % :
o ire Prev
L - Special Inspection Division | . ention 31_1::

: : BALTIMORE COUNTY NARYLAND ' o
INTEROF FIC E C 0 RRESPOND E N C E .

'TO: Zoning Advisorv Committee r DATE:V‘June 1. 1989

FROM: Robert W. Bowling. P.E.

REﬁ; Zoning Advieorv Committee Heeting
for May 16, 1989 .

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the eubjeet zoning: items and we have no commente for
Items 466, 468, 469, 470, 471, 474, _475 476, 478, 480.

481, ®A2p 485, and 486.

For Item 253 the previoua County Review Group '
Commente etill apply. _ .

For Itém 313 contact the State Highway Adminiatration
for right of—wey requiremente for Reisterstown Road.

For Item 487 contact the State Highway Adminietration

‘for the necessary improvements for Reisterstown Road.

For Item 472 the previous County Review Group Comments
for Festival at Wocdholme still apply. . :

.~ For Item 473 the building belng in. a revertible

'elope eaeement must be addressed prior tn approval.

For Item 477 the previous County Review Group Commente

'*etill apply.

For Item 479 the previoue County Revieu Group Commentsa
etill applv.‘ -

For Item 483 contact the State Highway Administration

" for right-of-way requiremente on Park Heights Avenue.

For Item 484 the. previous County Review Group Commenteju
still apply.

(3
ROBERT W. B
Developers Engineering Division




